
Rhode Island Energy  
Gas Rates – Rhode Island 

 
 

Delivery Charges 

 
 

Gas 
Charges 

 
 

LIHEAP 
Enhancement 

Charge 

 
Rates for Effect 

11/01/24 
Rates do not 

  
 
 

Base Rates 

 
Distribution 
Adjustment 

Charge  
(DAC) 

 
Energy 

Efficiency 
Programs 

 include RIGET  
Customer 
Charge 

 
 

Demand 

 
Distribution 

Charges 

   
Gas Cost 
Recovery 

(GCR) 

 
 
 
 

Per 
Customer 
per month 

Per 
Customer  
per month 

 
Per 

Therm 

 
Per 

Therm 

 
Per  

Therm 

 
Per  

Therm 

 
Per  

Therm 

Residential 
 

Residential Non-Heating 
 

Rate 10   
$14.00 

 
N/A 

 
$0.6145 

 
$0.4382 

 

 
$0.0998 

 
$0.6437 

 
$0.79 

LI- Residential 
Non-Heating 

 
Rate 11   

$14.00 
 

N/A 
 

$0.6145 
 

$0.4124 
 

$0.0998 
 

$0.6437 
 

$0.79 

Residential Heating Rate 12 
 
Peak $14.00 N/A $0.5933 $0.4382 $0.0998 $0.7195 $0.79 

  Off-Peak $14.00 N/A $0.5317 $0.4382 $0.0998 $0.7195 $0.79 

LI- Residential Heating Rate 13 
 
Peak $14.00 N/A $0.5933 $0.4124 $0.0998 $0.7195 $0.79 

  Off-Peak $14.00 N/A $0.5317 $0.4124 $0.0998 $0.7195 $0.79 

Commercial/Industrial 
 

Small 
 

Rate 21 
 
Peak 

 
$25.00 

 
N/A 

 
$0.5232 

 
$0.4277 

 
$0.0695 

 
$0.7195 

 
$0.79 

(< 5,000/yr)  Off-Peak $25.00 N/A $0.4619 $0.4277 $0.0695 $0.7195 $0.79 

Medium Rate 22 
 
Sales $85.00 $1.5000 $0.2725 $0.3217 $0.0695 $0.7195 $0.79 

(5,001 to 35,000/yr)  Transportation $85.00 $1.5000 $0.2725 $0.3217 $0.0695 N/A $0.79 

Large Low Load Rate 33 
 
Sales $200.00 $1.5000 $0.2643 $0.2560 $0.0695 $0.7195 $0.79 

(35,001 to 149,999/yr)  Transportation $200.00 $1.5000 $0.2643 $0.2560 $0.0695 N/A $0.79 

Large High Load Rate 23 
 
Sales $200.00 $2.0500 $0.1767 $0.2431 $0.0695 $0.6437 $0.79 

(35,001 to 149,999/yr)  Transportation $200.00 $2.0500 $0.1767 $0.2431 $0.0695 N/A $0.79 

Extra Large Low Load Rate 34 
 
Sales $500.00 $1.5000 $0.0508 $0.1333 $0.0695 $0.7195 $0.79 

(150,000+ per yr)  Transportation $500.00 $1.5000 $0.0508 $0.1333 $0.0695 N/A $0.79 

Extra Large High Load Rate 24 
 
Sales $500.00 $2.0500 $0.0433 $0.1299 $0.0695 $0.6437 $0.79 

(150,000+ per yr)  Transportation $500.00 $2.0500 $0.0433 $0.1299 $0.0695 N/A $0.79 

Other Rates 
 

Gas Lamps 
 

Rate 80     
Flat rate of  $9.52 per lamp     

$0.79 

 

 

 

 



Rhode Island Energy 
Gas Rates – Rhode Island  

 
 

 
 

RIE6164 (11/24) 
 

Notes:  
 Rates do not include RI Gross Earnings Tax (GET); GET will be billed as a separate line item. 
 

 Peak season is November 1 through April 30. Off-Peak season is May 1 through October 31. 
 

 All rates are listed in Therms. Usage is measured in Ccf and billed in Therms; a system weighted Btu factor will  
be applied to all meter reads and will change seasonally. Effective November 1, 2024, the Btu conversion 
factor is 1.030 (Ccf x 1.030 = equivalent them).  

     

 The Distribution Adjustment Charge (DAC) will change on November 1 and April 1 to reflect changes  
in its components. 

 

 The GCR (Gas Cost) will be updated from time to time to reflect changes in gas costs.  
 

 

Summary of Transportation Marketer Charges 

Transportation – Marketer Charges 
Paperless Bill Credit  $0.37 Per service bill per month 

Weighted Average System Capacity Charge n/a Per Dth of capacity released to Marketers on behalf of Customers per day 

FT-2 Demand Rate  $11.6252 Per MADQ Dekatherm 

Storage Inventory(FT-2) Underground Varies Monthly Per Dth of storage inventory sold to Marketers 

 Peaking Varies Monthly Per Dth of peaking inventory sold to Marketers 

Fuel Allowance (Line Loss)  3.82% City-gate delivery gross-up to account for distribution losses 

 


	Notes:
	Summary of Transportation Marketer Charges

