

### Rhode Island Energy Gas Rates – Rhode Island

Delivery Charges								LIHEAP Enhancement Charge
Rates for Effect 11/01/24 Rates do not include RIGET		Base Rates			Distribution Adjustment Charge (DAC)	Energy Efficiency Programs		
		Customer Charge Per Customer per month	Demand Per Therm	Distribution Charges Per Therm	Per Therm	Per Therm	Gas Cost Recovery (GCR) Per Therm	Per Customer per month
			Res	sidential				
Residential Non-Heating	Rate 10	\$14.00	N/A	\$0.6145	\$0.4382	\$0.0998	\$0.6437	\$0.79
LI- Residential Non-Heating	Rate 11	\$14.00	N/A	\$0.6145	\$0.4124	\$0.0998	\$0.6437	\$0.79
Residential Heating	Rate 12 Peak Off-Peak	\$14.00 \$14.00	N/A N/A	\$0.5933 \$0.5317	\$0.4382 \$0.4382	\$0.0998 \$0.0998	\$0.7195 \$0.7195	\$0.79 \$0.79
LI- Residential Heating	Rate 13 Peak Off-Peak	\$14.00 \$14.00	N/A N/A	\$0.5933 \$0.5317	\$0.4124 \$0.4124	\$0.0998 \$0.0998	\$0.7195 \$0.7195	\$0.79 \$0.79
			Commer	cial/Industrial				
<b>Small</b> (< 5,000/yr)	Rate 21 Peak Off-Peak	\$25.00 \$25.00	N/A N/A	\$0.5232 \$0.4619	\$0.4277 \$0.4277	\$0.0695 \$0.0695	\$0.7195 \$0.7195	\$0.79 \$0.79
<b>Medium</b> (5,001 to 35,000/yr)	Rate 22 Sales Transportation	\$85.00 \$85.00	\$1.5000 \$1.5000	\$0.2725 \$0.2725	\$0.3217 \$0.3217	\$0.0695 \$0.0695	\$0.7195 N/A	\$0.79 \$0.79
<b>Large Low Load</b> (35,001 to 149,999/yr)	Rate 33 Sales Transportation	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$1.5000 \$1.5000	\$0.2643 \$0.2643	\$0.2560 \$0.2560	\$0.0695 \$0.0695	\$0.7195 N/A	\$0.79 \$0.79
<b>Large High Load</b> (35,001 to 149,999/yr)	Rate 23 Sales Transportation	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$2.0500 \$2.0500	\$0.1767 \$0.1767	\$0.2431 \$0.2431	\$0.0695 \$0.0695	\$0.6437 N/A	\$0.79 \$0.79
Extra Large Low Load (150,000+ per yr)	Rate 34 Sales Transportation	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$1.5000 \$1.5000	\$0.0508 \$0.0508	\$0.1333 \$0.1333	\$0.0695 \$0.0695	\$0.7195 N/A	\$0.79 \$0.79
Extra Large High Load (150,000+ per yr)	Rate 24 Sales Transportation	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$2.0500 \$2.0500	\$0.0433 \$0.0433	\$0.1299 \$0.1299	\$0.0695 \$0.0695	\$0.6437 N/A	\$0.79 \$0.79
			Oth	er Rates				
Gas Lamps	Rate 80	Flat rate of \$9.52 per lamp					\$0.79	

# Rhode Island Energy™

## Rhode Island Energy Gas Rates – Rhode Island

#### **Notes:**

- Rates do not include RI Gross Earnings Tax (GET); GET will be billed as a separate line item.
- Peak season is November 1 through April 30. Off-Peak season is May 1 through October 31.
- All rates are listed in Therms. Usage is measured in Ccf and billed in Therms; a system weighted Btu factor will be applied to all meter reads and will change seasonally. Effective November 1, 2024, the Btu conversion factor is 1.030 (Ccf x 1.030 = equivalent them).
- The Distribution Adjustment Charge (DAC) will change on November 1 and April 1 to reflect changes in its components.
- The GCR (Gas Cost) will be updated from time to time to reflect changes in gas costs.

### **Summary of Transportation Marketer Charges**

Transportation – Marketer Charges						
Paperless Bill Credit	\$0.37		Per service bill per month			
Weighted Average System Capacity Charge	n/a		Per Dth of capacity released to Marketers on behalf of Customers per day			
FT-2 Demand Rate		\$11.6252	Per MADQ Dekatherm			
Storage Inventory(FT-2)	Underground	Varies Monthly	Per Dth of storage inventory sold to Marketers			
	Peaking	Varies Monthly	Per Dth of peaking inventory sold to Marketers			
Fuel Allowance (Line Loss)		3.82%	City-gate delivery gross-up to account for distribution losses			